GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL POLICY & PROMOTION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2914.
TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, THE 20™ MARCH, 2017.

CHEMICAL CORRIDOR
2914. SHRI KONAKALLA NARAYANA RAO:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:
aiforer va 3gAer AN
(@) whether it is a fact that Antwerp port has offered to assist the development of chemical corridor and industrial complex proposed near Machilipatnam of Krishna district in Andhra Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof including any agreement reached with the said port and progress made so far in this regard?

ANSWER

qIfsd Ta 3EART AsTHA (Faad THR)(Aad RAeer daraor)
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)
(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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